

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7010/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08 / 2005 in CR L A No. 67/1991
of The H I G H COU R T OF BO M B A Y B E N C H AT AU R A N G A B A D)

GAUTA M Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF M A H A R A S H T R A Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and exemption from filing O.T.
and bail and office report)

Date: 13/05 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the respondent-
State of Maharashtra for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any,
may be filed within four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master