

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 874/2015 in Criminal Appeal No. 1616/2009

GAUTAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
(For restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/02/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P Adgaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Cr1.M.P. No. 874 of 2015 for restoration is  
allowed. The criminal appeal No. 1616 of 2009 is  
restored to its original number.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 874 of 2015

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1616 OF 2009

Gautam .. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Maharashtra .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 874 of 2015 for restoration of the appeal is allowed. The Criminal Appeal No. 1616 of 2009 is restored to its original number.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 20, 2015.