

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1616 OF 2009

GAUTAM S/O NAMDEO NARWADE ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant submitted that the appellant has already undergone about seventeen years of actual jail sentence and now he is also released from the Jail on remission by the State as per remission rules.

In this view of the matter, we do not consider it necessary to examine the matter on merits which is subject matter of this appeal.

The appeal, therefore, fails and is accordingly dismissed as having rendered infructuous.

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

.....J.
[INDU MALHOTRA]

New Delhi;
December 6, 2018.

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1616/2009

GAUTAM S/O NAMDEO NARWADE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)